
3.36 California 

Class 1·5 Farms 

DRY FIELD AND SEED PEAS 
!POUNDS I--CON. 

SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SOLANO ••••••••••• I ••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
TULARE, •• •,,, •,, ,,,,, ,,, , 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

COWPEAS FOR DRY PEAS 
!BUSHEl.SI 

FRESNO •• I •••••••••••••••• 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

SUGAR BEETS FOR SUGAR 
!TONS I 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
AMADOR••••••••••••••••••• 
BUTTE•••••••••••••••••••• 
COLUSA••••••••••••••••••• 
CONTRA COSTA••••••••••••• 

FRESNOe•••••••••••••••••• 
GLENNe••••••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
KINGS•••••••••••••••••••• 

LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MADERA••••••••••••••••••• 
MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
ORANG£, •• • ,, • • • • • •• •• •• •• 

RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN BENITO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 

SANTA BARBARA, • • •,, • • •, • , 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SANTA CRUz,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SOLANO. •• •, • • • ,, •••••• • • • 
STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 

SUTTER••••••••••••••••••• 
TEHAMA••••••••••••••••••• 
TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
YOLO•••••••• •••• ••••••••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

SWEETPOTATOES 
!BUSHEl.SI 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
MADERA••••••••••••••••••• 
MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 
SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 

SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

Class 1-5 Farms 

DRY ONIONS 

CONTRA COSTAe•••••••••••• 
FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIALe•••••••••••••••• 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
l.OS ANGEl.ESo••••••••••••• 

MERCED, •• • • • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 
MODOC•••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 

SAN BENITO••••••••••••••• 
SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SISKIYOU, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Farms 
reportmg 

7 
38 
12 
56 

9 

3 
12 
36 
32 

3 

7 
II 
82 
16 

7 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 3. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes: 1969 

Farms 
reportmg 

12 
6 
3 
q 

28 

15 

166 

ij3 
8 

17 
7 

75 

12 
5 

26 
55 

5 

65 
15 

201 
13ij 
20 

5 
8 

31 
130 

q 

16 
ij2 
18 

lij6 
17 

2q 
10 

6 
86 
26 

18 
9 

81 
19 

II5 

3 

352 

8 
8 
3 

135 
6 

5 
7 
8 
2 

182 

Acres 
harvested 

100 
3ij3 

2 508 
q 9q2 

779 

23 
I lij9 
2 099 
3 177 

7 

355 
39ij 
237 
9q9 
687 

Harvested 

Acres 

825 
695 

6q 
520 
909 

275 

12 ij1J 

699 
ijOI 
356 
822 

q 278 

900 
759 

3 716 
II 303 

I 19q 

22 796 
q 556 

65 870 
27 599 

6 969 

2 390 
I 619 
8 380 

12 6qq 
196 

2 lijB 
3 718 
I 167 

20 378 
2 967 

3 597 
557 
323 

lij 857 
3 617 

2 ij75 
I 396 

II 879 
I 313 

27 6ij2 

335 

270 320 

807 
287 

21 
5 152 

122 

393 
259 
379 

5 

1 qz5 

1m gated 

Farms Farms 
Quantrty reportrng Acres reporhng 

ij6ij 162 
870 101 

69 100 
I 523 000 
3 7ij9 203 

2 079 769 

22 297 797 

32 1Jij 
8 226 

26 5q9 
6 658 

73 567 

39 598 
13 ij30 
55 q9o 

231 683 
23 259 

ij66 583 
78 313 

226 805 
653 022 
109 793 

62 ijl5 
3ij 062 

189 ij62 
338 528 

q 758 

53 703 
79 708 
26 72ij 

5oq 3oo 
62 6lij 

76 128 
13 ij6ij 

7 751 
299 3ql 

75 711 

51 ij60 
26 510 

205 662 
38 193 

570 899 

6 912 

5 626 271 

162 871 
38 822 

3 715 
281 2ij6 

15 836 

206 691 
53 100 

113 515 
I 898 

877 69ij 

3 
3 
q 

27 

II 

lijO 

39 
8 

17 
6 

70 

12 
5 

26 
55 

5 

65 
15 

201 
13ij 

20 

5 
8 

31 
130 

q 

16 
q2 
18 

lij6 
17 

2ij 
10 

6 
86 
26 

17 
9 

81 
19 

115 

3 

351 

8 
8 
3 

135 
6 

q 
7 
8 
2 

181 

q29 
6ij 

520 
889 

663 

9 267 

639 
qo1 
356 
777 

q 173 

900 
759 

3 716 
II 303 

1 19ij 

22 796 
q 556 

65 870 
27 599 

6 969 

2 390 
I 619 
8 380 

12 6ijij 
196 

2 lij8 
3 778 
1 167 

20 378 
2 967 

3 597 
557 
323 

1ij 857 
3 617 

2 320 
1 396 

11 879 
1 313 

27 6ij2 

335 

270 165 

807 
287 

21 
5 152 

122 

393 
259 
379 

5 

1 qz5 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

2 
I 
2 
2 

12 

6 

65 

7 
q 
5 

16 

12 
5 

26 
55 

5 

65 
15 

201 
13ij 
20 

5 
8 

31 
130 

q 

16 
q2 
18 

1ij6 
17 

24 
10 

6 
86 
26 

18 
9 

81 
19 

115 

3 

352 

B 
8 
3 

135 
6 

4 
7 
8 
I 

180 

1m gated 

Farms 
reportmg 

7 
38 
12 
56 

9 

3 
12 
36 
32 

3 

7 
11 
82 
16 

7 

Acres 

100 
3ij3 

DRY ONIONS--CONTINUED 

2 508 STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 
4 942 YOLO, • • •• • • • • • • • • • •' • • • • • 

779 ALL OTHER •,,,, •,,,,,,,,,, 

2J CALIFORNIAt TOTAL .. •"" 
1 1ij9 
2 099 
3 177 l.ETTUCE AND ROMAINE 

7 

JSS ALAMEDA ••••••••••••••• I. I 
J94 CONTRA COSTAe 1 • •,,, ,, •••• 

2J7 FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
848 HUMBOLDT••••••••••••••••• 
687 IMPERIAL, • • • • • • • • ••, •,, •, 

Commercial fertilizer used 

377 

q 919 

893 

900 
759 

3 716 
11 303 

1 19ij 

22 991 
q 556 

65 076 
27 612 

6 969 

2 390 
I 619 
8 380 

12 602 
196 

2 1ij8 
3 703 
1 167 

20 270 
2 967 

3 597 
557 
323 

1ij 696 
3 617 

2 ij75 
1 396 

12 020 
1 313 

27 642 

335 

269 489 

792 
287 

21 
5 129 

122 

393 
2ij9 
379 

5 

7 377 

Farms 
reporting 

5 
9 

17 

362 

13 
22 
45 

4 
99 

50 

I 
qz 

121 

21 

569 

23 
10 
qo 

73 

232 
66 

327 
537 

389 
ij99 

II 877 
3 779 

821 

307 
198 
351 

3 7ij8 
13 

109 
265 
3ij8 
125 
2lij 

295 
217 

83 
723 
ij03 

88 
152 
767 

65 
893 

6 

31 897 

198 
86 

q 
596 

12 

52 
q5 
67 

I 

2 061 

Acres 
harvested 

409 
23ij 
242 

19 533 

1 500 
2 201 
2 739 

12 
q9 468 

County Data lm Mtscellaneous Items 

30 
!ZI 

10 

132 

39 
1 
1 

213 
14 

520 
550 
4q7 

2 568 
322 

9 080 
2 960 

79'1 

4ijij 
218 

I 425 
2 019 

16 

272 
515 

63 
3 482 

786 

867 
7 

11 
981 
558 

973 
2'19 
363 
238 

5 621 

27 

39 603 

11 
4 

!ZI 
91 

3 

2 

111 

Irrigated 

Farms 
reportmg 

5 
9 

17 

362 

13 
22 
q5 

4 
99 

Acres 

'109 
234 
2'12 

19 533 

1 500 
2 201 
2 739 

12 
49 468 



County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1·5 Farms 

LETTUCE AND ROMAINE--CON, 

KERN. I •••• I Ill ••••••••••• 

LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
ORANGE .......... ,.,.,,,., 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 

SACRAMENTO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN BENITQ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO ••••••• I. I •••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN • •••• I ••••• I •• 

SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SAN MATEO.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SANTA CRUZ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

SONOMA· •••••••• ' •• I •••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,.,,,, 
TULARE •••• I I •••• I I •••• I •• 

VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
YOLO •• •••••• •• I ••••••• I •• 

ALL OTHER•,,, • • •,,,, • • • • • 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

ASPARAGUS 

CONTRA COSTA••••••••••••• 
FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIAL,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
KERN,,, ••••• •• • ,,,,,, ,, •, 
MONTEREY, •,.,;.,, • .... oo • 

ORANGE .. ,.,,,.,.,.,..,,., 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SOLANO. •, •. • • • • • • •• • • • • • • 

YOLO,,..,.,,,.,,.,,.,.,., 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

CANTALOUPS• PERSIANS 
AND MUSKMELONS 

BUTTE .................. .. 
COLUSA• oo • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
FRESNO • ., •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
HUMBOLDT••••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 

KERN ...... ,., ... ,. ..... .. 
KINGs ................... . 
LOS ANGELES •••••••• I ••••• 

MERCEQ .. , .............. .. 
ORANGE· •••••••••• '. I •••• I 

RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO, • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 
SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN .... ., •., .. • oo 

SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,, •,,,,,,,,, •, 
SUTTER• •• •, • • • • •, • • • • • • • • 
TULARE·. I. I •• I ••••• I ••••• 

YUBA••••• • ,, •• •• ••• •••••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

SWEET PEPPERS EXCEPT 
PIMIENTOS 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
COLUSA••••••••••••••••••• 
FRESNO. I •••••••••• I •••••• 

KERN., • ••••• •• • • ••••••••• 
MERCED. •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
ORANGE .................. . 
RIVERSIDE·, •• , • •,,,, • • • • • 
SACRAMENTO, • • • • •.,,, •, • •. 
SAN BENITO••••••••••••••• 

SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN ••• I I ••••••••• 

SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 

STANISLAus •••••••••••••• , 
TULARE ................. .. 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER ....... ,..,.,,., 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL•, •, • •, 

Farms 
reporting 

21 
10 

170 
19 
33 

13 
18 

4 
II 
18 

26 
10 
30 
35 
16 

3 
4 
8 

77 
3 

5 

717 

4 
5 
7 
5 

14 

II 
26 

8 
95 

4 

7 
14 

200 

3 
4 

85 
5 

33 

26 
6 
8 

43 
3 

24 
9 
6 

II 
11 

3 
14 

6 
II 

4 

17 

338 

5 
5 

43 
6 

17 

15 
10 
24 
II 
II 

18 
3! 
12 

3 
53 

7 
10 
32 
20 

333 

Acres 
harvested 

2 470 
82 

51 840 
305 
538 

!56 
684 

94 
488 
796 

822 
120 

5 794 
807 

3 225 

2 
230 

78 
6 737 

74 

145 

142 407 

I 730 
I 479 
3 387 

7!4 
3 217 

695 
472 
916 

30 949 
I 420 

569 
289 

47 837 

!07 
234 

30 535 
5 

8 29! 

4 809 
I 290 

67 
6 258 

5 

95! 
20 
63 
29 

447 

8 
352 
303 
242 

27 

612 

56 655 

8 
359 
724 
308 
392 

878 
173 
397 

68 
614 

324 
553 
290 

33 
340 

539 
118 
465 
490 

9 073 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

Farms 
reportmg 

tmgated 

21 
10 

170 
19 
33 

13 
18 

4 
11 
18 

26 
10 
30 
35 
16 

3 
4 
8 

77 
3 

717 

4 
5 
7 
5 

14 

11 
26 

8 
95 

4 

7 
14 

200 

3 
4 

85 
5 

33 

26 
6 
8 

43 
3 

24 
9 
6 

II 
17 

3 
14 

6 
II 

4 

17 

338 

5 
5 

43 
6 

17 

15 
10 
24 
II 
II 

18 
31 
12 

3 
53 

7 
10 
32 
20 

333 

Acres 

2 470 
82 

5! 841 
305 

7 538 

!56 
684 

94 
488 
796 

3 822 
120 

4 33! 
807 

3 225 

2 
230 

78 
6 737 

74 

145 

GREEN PEAS 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
HUMBOLDT••••••••••••••••• 
KERN ...... ,. ........... .. 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 

ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 

SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SANTA CRUZo•••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 

TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

CABBAGE 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
140 945 CONTRA COSTA••••••••••••• 

FRESNO·. I •••• I. I •••••••• I 

HUMBOLDT••••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 

1 730 KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
1 479 LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
3 387 MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 

714 ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 
3 217 RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 

695 SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 
472 SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
916 SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 

30 949 SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
I 420 SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 

569 SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 
289 SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 

SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
47 837 SANTA CRUZ••••••••••••••• 

SONOMA••••••••••••••••••• 

!07 

TULARE·. I ••••• I •••••••••• 

VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

234 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 
30 535 

5 
291 SQUASH 

4 809 ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
1 290 BUTTE•••••••••••••••••••• 

67 COLUSA••••••••••••••••••• 
6 258 CONTRA COSTA••••••••••••• 

5 FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 

951 HUMBOLOTo•••••••••••••••• 
20 IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 
63 KERN ................... .. 
29 LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 

447 MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 

8 MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
352 ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 
303 RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
242 SACRAMENTO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

27 SAN BENITOo•••••••••••••• 

612 SAN BERNARDINO,,,,,,,,,,, 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 

56 655 SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 

SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 

8 SANTA CRUZ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
359 SVLAi'-40 • • I ••••••••• I ••••• I 

724 SONOMA••••••••••••••••••• 
308 
392 STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 

SUTTER••••••••••••••••••• 
878 TEHAMA••••••••••••••••••• 
!73 TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 
397 VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 

68 
614 YOLO •••••••••••• ,,,,,,,,, 

YUBA ...... ,. ........... ., 
324 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
553 
290 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

33 
340 

GREEN LIMA BEANS 
539 
118 MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 
465 MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
490 ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 

SAN BENITO,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
9 073 SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 

Farms 
reporttng 

3 
3 
9 
4 
9 

3 
6 
6 
6 

30 

22 
3 
3 
4 

13 

5 
22 

8 

159 

10 
8 
8 
6 
8 

4 
14 
26 
22 
14 

12 
5 

16 
14 
15 

12 
10 
20 

5 
3 

4 
63 

8 

307 

7 
5 
5 
4 

51 

10 
28 

6 
13 

5 

19 
2! 
42 
!8 

3 

4 
48 
30 
16 

7 

5 
43 
22 

3 
5 

12 
8 
3 

34 
4 

4 
3 

13 

50! 

4 
28 

5 
4 
4 

Acres 
harvested 

l 
I 

722 
20 

493 

12 
41 
26 

712 
373 

706 
3 

187 
138 

2 098 

204 
255 
208 

200 

118 
168 
78 

3 
721 

!50 
136 

I 305 
329 
804 

77 
88 

950 
26 

264 

44 
205 
202 

84 
5 

9 
3 415 

41 

9 222 

69 
15 
71 
75 

172 

8 
812 
344 

35 
14 

334 
175 
660 

56 
40 

23 
5!8 
560 

82 
19 

113 
178 
906 

16 
20 

!38 
111 

61 
123 
75 

12 
45 
23 

5 963 

I 850 
3 239 

54! 
70 

616 

California 337 

1m gated 

Farms 
reportmg 

3 
3 
9 
4 
9 

3 
6 
6 
6 

30 

22 
3 
3 
4 

13 

5 
22 
e 

!59 

10 
8 
8 
6 
8 

4 
14 
26 
22 
14 

12 
5 

16 
14 
15 

12 
10 
20 

5 
3 

4 
63 

8 

307 

7 
5 
5 
4 

51 

10 
28 

6 
13 

5 

19 
21 
42 
18 

3 

4 
48 
30 
16 

7 

5 
43 
22 

3 
5 

12 
8 
3 

34 
4 

4 
3 

13 

501 

4 
28 

5 
4 
4 

Acres 

I 
I 

722 
20 

493 

12 
4! 
26 

712 
373 

706 

' 167 
!38 

2 098 

204 
255 
208 

7 200 

118 
!68 

78 
3 

721 

!50 
!36 

1 305 
329 
804 

77 
88 

950 
26 

264 

44 
205 
202 

84 
5 

9 
415 

4! 

9 222 

69 
15 
71 
75 

172 

8 
8~2 

344 
35 
14 

334 
175 
660 

56 
40 

23 
5!8 
560 

82 
19 

113 
178 
906 

16 
20 

!38 
171 
6! 

123 
75 

12 
45 
23 

5 963 

I 850 
3 2~9 

54! 
70 

616 



~38 California 

Class 1·5 Farms 

GREEN LIMA BEANS--CON. 

SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

ARTICHOKES 

MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORN!At TOTAL••••••• 

BEETS 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN ~OAQUIN•••••••••••••• 

SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER••••••••••·•••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

BLACKEYES AND OTHER 
GREEN COWPEAS 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

BROCCOLI 

LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA t~ARA•••••••••••••• 

SANTA CRUZ••••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS••••••••••••••• 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

BRUSSELS SPROUTS 

MONTEREY. •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SAN MATEO· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
SANTA CRUZ••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

CARROTS 

IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 
KERN,,, ••• ,,,,.,, ,, •••••, 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 

RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 

STANISLAUS,, • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

CAULIFLOWER 

ALAMEDA·················· 
FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY •••••••••• I •••••• 

ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 

Farms 
reporting 

9 
10 
30 
62 
16 

172 

~8 

2~ 

~ 

9 

85 

3 
7 

3 
~ 
3 
3 
1~ 

46 

5 
7 
3 
5 

10 

13 

~3 

3 
60 
17 
39 
10 

6 
3 

23 
18 

179 

5 
9 

10 
20 

1 

16 
33 
~ 

75 
3 

15 
3 

48 
5 

21 

~ 

6 
13 

2~6 

15 
9 
7 

~6 

13 

Acres 
harvested 

088 
691 

5 02~ 
6 ~~2 

822 

20 383 

7 629 
679 
330 
~71 

9 109 

23 
67 
26 
95 

~ 
27 
~~ 

120 
108 

60 
5~0 

20 
38 

115 

857 

630 

~0 
11 608 

2 153 
8 163 

127 

339 
230 
768 
501 

2~ 929 

562 
~7 

1 010 
2 588 

57 

4 264 

3 ~67 
2 736 

685 
6 000 

210 

6 212 
2 

~9~ 

~70 
667 

~B5 

5~1 
~73 

22 ~~2 

693 
110 
~3 

7 623 
~22 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

Farms 
reporting 

1m gated 

9 
10 
30 
62 
16 

172 

85 

~ 
5 
3 
6 

3 
~ 

3 
3 

14 

5 
7 
3 
5 

10 

13 

~3 

3 
60 
17 
39 
10 

6 
3 

23 
18 

179 

5 
9 

10 
20 

1 

16 
33 
~ 

75 
3 

15 
3 

~8 

5 
21 

4 
6 

13 

2~6 

15 
9 
7 

~6 
13 

Acres 

CAULIFLOWER--CON. 

088 SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 
691 SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 

5 02~ SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
6 442 SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 

822 SAN LUIS OBISPO• ... • • .. • • 

20 383 SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SANTA CRUZ••••••••••••••• 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
YOLO.,, •• •, • • • • •,,,,, •, •, 

7 629 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
679 
JJO CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 
471 

9 109 CELERY 

MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
ORANGE. •• •, • • • • • • • • • • • • •, 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 

2J SANTA BARBARA·••••••••••• 
67 
26 SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
56 SANTA CRUZe•••••••••••••• 

VENTURA•, •,,, • • •,,, •, •, •, 
4 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

27 
44 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

120 
108 

60 

EGGPLANT 

FRESNO. •• •, • •,, •,,, • • • • •, 
MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 
TULARE •••••••••••• I •••••• 

5~0 ALL OTHER. • • • • • •. • • • • • • • • 
20 
38 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL• .. •••• 

115 

857 ESCAROLE• ENDIVE• AND 
CHICORY 

630 

40 

MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 
SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 

11 608 SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
2 15J VENTURA•, •, •,, • •,,, • • • • •, 
8 16J ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

127 

339 
230 
768 
501 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

GARLIC 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
24 929 KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SAN BENITO. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

SANTA CLARA•, • • •,, • • • • • • • 
562 SISKIYOU••••••••••••••••• 

q 7 ALL OTHER • •••••••••••••• I 
010 
588 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

57 

q 264 HONEYDEW MELONS 

IMPERIAL••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,, • •, 
YOLO. •, ••• ,,, • •• ••• •••••• 

3 ~67 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
2 736 

685 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 
6 000 

210 

6 212 
2 

494 
470 
667 

~85 

541 
~73 

22 442 

693 
110 
~3 

7 623 
422 

HOT PEPPERS 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
MERCED••••••••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 

SAN BENITO ••• I ••••••• I ••• 

SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO•••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 

SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
TULARE••••••••••••••••••• 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER· I I I ••••• I •• I I. I 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL· I I. I I. 

Farms 
reporting 

8 
3 
4 
9 
7 

11 
9 
9 
9 
3 

10 

172 

51 
4 

16 
26 

6 

~ 

6 
24 
~ 

1~1 

20 
3 

13 
8 
3 

9 

56 

12 
3 
3 
~ 
3 

8 
5 
7 

~5 

14 
3 

10 

102 

3 
3 
4 
3 

14 

27 

18 
3 

29 
5 
9 

3 
3 

17 
6 
3 

16 
6 

16 
8 

1~2 

Acres 
harvested 

24 
29 

279 
128 
348 

462 
141 
415 
289 

30 

703 

14 739 

676 
200 
651 
258 
780 

~6 
194 

~ 676 
987 

15 ~68 

46 
7 

179 
4 
3 

22 

261 

632 
35 

2 
102 

~ 

58 
53 
5~ 

9~0 

517 
678 

2 ~~~ 
273 
221 

622 
75 

215 

0~5 

114 
73 

2 181 
1 9~9 
3 ~06 

723 

235 
3 

~57 

251 
180 

60 
32 
~5 

89 
250 

122 
146 
39B 

11 

3 279 

County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Irrigated 

Farms 
reporting 

8 
3 
4 
9 
7 

11 
9 
9 
9 
3 

10 

172 

51 
~ 

16 
26 

6 

~ 

6 
2~ 

4 

141 

20 
3 

13 
8 
3 

9 

56 

12 
3 
3 

B 
5 
7 

45 

7 
B 

43 
~ 

13 

1~ 

3 
10 

102 

3 
3 
4 
3 

14 

27 

18 
3 

29 
5 
9 

3 
3 

17 
6 
3 

16 
6 

16 
B 

142 

Acres 

2~ 

29 
279 
128 
3~8 

~62 
141 
~15 

289 
30 

703 

1~ 739 

5 676 
1 200 

651 
258 
780 

46 
194 

~ 676 
987 

15 468 

46 
7 

179 
4 
3 

22 

261 

632 
35 

2 
102 

4 

58 
53 
5~ 

940 

517 
678 

2 ~~4 
273 
221 

622 
75 

215 

5 0~5 

114 
73 

2 181 
1 949 
3 ~06 

7 723 

235 
3 

457 
251 
180 

60 
32 
45 
B9 

250 

122 
1~6 

398 
11 



County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1·5 Farms 

Farms 
reporting 

MUSTARD GREENS 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•, • • • • • •,, • • • • 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
SACRAMENTO. I •••••••••• I • I 

SANTA CLARA, •• ••••• •••••• 

YOLO••••••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

PUMPKINS 

BUTTE•••• • •• • • •• ••••• • • • • 
KERN••••••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
ORANGE••••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•, • • • • • • • • •• •• • • 

SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA • • • • • •, • • • • • 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
SOLANO••••••••••••••••••• 
SONOMA••••••••••••••••••• 
STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

RADISHES 

ALAMEDA•• ••• • • • • ••••• • • • • 
FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE• • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • 
SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 

SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIAt TOTAL••••••• 

Class 1·5 Farms 

AVOCADOS 
I POUNDS) 

" 9 

' 7 
D 

5 
15 

56 

21 

' 5 

" 5 

7 
5 

" ' 7 

10 

' 15 

92 

' 1:5 
8 
8 
6 

' 13 

5'1 

BUTTE·.····· ••• I •••••• 
FRESNO•••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES I. I •••••••• 
ORANGE•••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE••••••••••••• 

SAN BERNARDINO•• ••• ••• 
SAN DIEGO••••••••••••• 
SAN LUIS OBISPO••••••• 
SANTA BARBARA••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA, • • • • • • • • • • 

SANTA CRUZ•••••••••••• 
TULARE ••••••• I ••••••• I 
VENTURA••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTALooo • 

DATES 
I POUNDS) 

FRESNO•••••••••••••••• 
IMPERIAL,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
RIVERSIDE••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER••••••••••••• 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL .... 

GRAPES t EUROPEAN TYPE I 
RAISIN VARoiTONStFRESHl 

FRESNO•••••••••••••••• 
KERN•••••••••••••••••• 
KINGS••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES••••••••••• 
MADERA•••••••••••••••• 

MERCED•••••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY•••••••••••••• 
NAPA•••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN· I ••• I. I. I. 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

Irrigated 

Acres 
harvested 

Farms 
reporting Acres 

Farms 
reporting 

Farms 
reporting 

' 6 
e'l 
eo 
52 

19 
e;,7 

'I 
187 

' 
9 

JO 
225 

8 

5'17 

, 
1'1 

109 
J 

129 

2 e99 
56 
51 
18 

310 

126 
7 
J 

11 
25 

1'18 
1:5'1 
503 

10 
53 

18 
71 

937 

719 

" eo 
8 

'" 
560 

17 
11 

5 
11 

181 
1'1 

109 

2 753 

'15 
193 
'175 
on 

60 

17 
6'1'1 

2 507 

Acres 
in trees 
or vines 

of all ages 

IZl 
1'17 
983 
757 
'1'18 

107 

10 ""' 

" 2 671 
75 

51 
210 

2 873 
115 

18 913 

116 
261 

3 107 
256 

J 7'10 

118 '15'1 
6 512 
1 716 

65'1 
19 868 

3 52'1 
69'1 

'18 
782 
6'19 

tl 
9 

' 7 
13 

5 
15 

56 

21 , 
5 
tl 
5 

7 
5 
tl , 
7 

10 

' 15 

92 

., 
1:5 

8 
8 
6 

' 13 

5'1 

1'18 
13'1 
503 

10 
53 

SHALLOTS AND GREEN 
ONIONS 

FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 
LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 
MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 

18 YOLO••••••••••••••••••••• 
71 A~L OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

937 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

SPINACH 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
719 LOS ANGELES•••••••••••••• 

4 MONTEREY••••••••••••••••• 
80 SACRAMENTO••••••••••••••• 

8 SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 

'" SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 
560 SAN MATEO•••••••••••••••• 

17 SANTA BARBARA•••••••••••• 
11 SANTA CLARA, • • •• •••••• • •• 

5 STANISLAUS,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
11 

VENTURA•••••••••••••••••• 
181 YOLO••••••••••••••••••••• 

14 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
109 

CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 
2 753 

TURNIPS 

ALAMEDA•••••••••••••••••• 
FRESNO••••••••••••••••••• 

45 LOS ANGELES•, • • • • • • • • • • • • 
193 RIVERSIDE•••••••••••••••• 
475 SAN BERNARDINO••••••••••• 
on 

60 SAN DIEGO•••••••••••••••• 
SAN JOAQUIN•••••••••••••• 

17 SANTA CLARA•••••••••••••• 
644 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

2 507 CALIFORNIA• TOTAL••••••• 

Table 5. Fruits, Nuts: 1969 
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2'1 000 
386 765 
7'11 796 

Nol of bearmg age 

Farms 
~ 

1 
28 
22 
20 

10 
269 , 
119 

2 

9 
21 
e6 

J 

593 

2 
9 

2'1 
1 

36 

3'17 
J 
3 
7 

3e 

1J 

2 , 

2 960 
19 705 

6 175 
12 7'13 

J 215 
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Harvested 
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